PUBLISH: Friday, February 11, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 14, 2011.

Certified to before me this February 11, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/28/2010 to 1/24/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/14/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Werich, Kelly

Landis & Sons Drainage
Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Ogg, Neil

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

Smith, Teryl R.

Barkey, Timothy L.

Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid

Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
Mitchell W. Hicks

Teeple, Gary

Van Wert County Sheriff's Department
CMC, LLC

Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Mary Beery

Tri County Excavating
Don Myers Plumbing

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

16,787.88
36,531.22
33,779.51
15,305.63
14,770.00
194.00
114.50
120.00
1,200.00
75.53
17,109.13
357.60
88.00
50.00
802.00
7,835.45
112.60
12.00
205.00
198.33
99.44
2,535.00
6.47
37,606.73
425.16
50.00
50.00
1,557.36
32.05
55.00
480.06
192.00
55.05
20.00
45.72
1,224.00
1,393.00
111.74
743.40
20.00
25.69
2,492.00
20.00
141.88
318.76
175.74
7,880.40
603.10

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Emergency Radio Service
Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, [
Smith, Jan

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
Mr. Planners

Nipsco

Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Baumann, Steve

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary
Wulliman, J. Sue
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

Purdue University

Myers Furniture

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Lehman Auto Sales
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Sirchie

B & K Hydraulics
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Amount

282.60
17.75
11,653.58
537.94
86.93
539.84
2,333.33
47.35
3,819.09
683.20
401.56
567.36
1,679.50
2,176.00
80.50
610.00
77.99
412.35
20.00
184.90
150.00
52.00
42025
187.15
1,564.44
7,383.51
220.00
36.53
50.00
2,853.89
24.63
9.98
56.00
386.53
1,678.00
20.00
265.00
824.43
10,429.94
161.82
282.68
32.56
360.00
250.00
17.98
189.73
107.39
280.00

2/8/2011




Adams County Soil & Water
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Dan M. Elzey

Adams County Historical Society
Richard Clutter

Manatron

Angie Hall

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Donald Kuhn

Indiana County Treasurers
Detroit Salt Company LLC
United Parcel Service
Wal-Mart

Bradley & Associates

Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County 4-H Council
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Edwin Ford

Harris

Kendall Electric, Inc.

BSN Sports Collegiate Pacific
GIS Product Solutions

Robert Barger

William Borne

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Supernova Techologies, Inc.
SunGard Public Secctor
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

Julie Jahn

LBH Chemical & Industrial
IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers
Stan A. Stoppenhagen

Kevin Mclntosh

Kroger

Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health
O'Reilly Auto Parts

William Grimm

Global Gov't/Ed

Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges
Kristy N Stuckey

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
The Cellular Connection
Indigital Telecom

Alicia Bates

Timothy R. Taylor

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

13,300.00
90.00
20.00
3,600.00
20.00
34,874.63
11.00
534.66
4,057.93
960.93
246.01
4,009.03
98.04
70.49
547.25
225.00
150.00
111.00
241.99
16,200.00
596.25
20.00
3,799.69
20.00
20,573.51
15.05
4,036.58
12,000.00
20.00
336.50
129.75
1,310.00
38,498.78
19.35
628.55
87.53
25.00
726.83
80.00
20.00
20.00
156.28
60.00
739.86
20.00
22328
50.00
138.28
587.06
7.24
15,812.30
834.50
182.85
29.99
12,635.64
125.00

20.00

Indiana Recorders Associa

Terry Debolt

Rhonda Kahlert

RDJ Specialties, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Decatur Pizza Hut

Kristina Buckner

Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Harvest Land Co-op

Pepper L York

Adams County Truck Repair
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Hasler, Inc.

Leslie W. Marckel

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
ERS Wireless Communications
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Kelly Werich

Purdue University

S & S Worldwide

Priority 1

Uricks Trucking

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

City of Fort Wayne

Schneider Corporation

Marco Developments, LLC
Gregory A. Cook

Health Central

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Direct Fitness Solutions

Strategic Solutions

Amcom Software, Inc.

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Amy Johnson

Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Adams County Community Corrections
Thomas Hoffman

Cxtec

JSO Technology, LLC

All Chem Solutions

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
New Era Ag, LLC

Travelers

Page 2 of 3

452.01
233.05
621.20
597.38
1,090.73
624.21
53.00
36.52
20.00
162,550.65
6,612.00
5,857.50
49.92
53.04
201.78
195.00
20.00
25.00
908.00
129.88
27.11
163.44
35.00
72.40
2,132.65
1,008.00
164.21
3,276.00
161.72
20.00
585.44
729.40
2,175.00
900.00
694.90
20.00
77.89
74.36
526.91
1,093.54
500.00
130.00
120.00
9,246.00
50.00
83.07
2,050.00
24.94
141.35
6,160.00
20.00
191.74
3,025.00
273.53
10,497.60
143.14
2,730.50

2/8/2011



Centurylink Communications
IEHA

The Java Bean Cafe

Embassy Suites

Marjorie Zurcher

Derryl Grote

Walters Plumbing

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Bluffton Glass Company LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

559.75
25.00
60.00

1,225.11

500.00

500.00
59.00

1,628.64

246.47

Derek C. Augsburger
National License
Johnson's Auto Sales
Cynthia G. Royer
Larry L. Plummer
Stephen Burry
Mediacom, LLC
Elizabeth Ward

Grand Total
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20.00
450.00
13,560.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
600.00
18.00

703,075.63

2/8/2011



